



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8463/2020, CM APPL. 27332/2020 (Interim Relief)

SHRI RANJEET KUMAR CHAUDHARY Petitioner

Through: Ms. Divya Rastogi, Mr. Priyadarshi Manish and Mrs. Anjali Jha Manish, Advocates alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V. Shashank Kumar, Advocates (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there have been subsequent developments which need to be placed before this Court by way of an affidavit.
2. As requested, additional affidavit containing subsequent events/facts be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondent.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks to file response thereto. Let the same be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List again on 09.10.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/kct