



\$~96

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8463/2020

**SHRI RANJEET KUMAR CHAUDHARY** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocate  
for Ms. Anjali Jha Manish,  
Advocate.

versus

**DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF  
INDIA LIMITED** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V  
Shashank Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **23.01.2025**

**CM APPL. 4323/2025 (for condonation of delay)**

This is an application filed by the respondent for condonation of 214 days' delay in filing an affidavit in terms of order dated 22.04.2024, to which there is no objection.

For the reasons stated in the application, and with consent of learned counsel for the petitioner, the application is allowed, and the affidavit is taken on record.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2025/MR/AD/**