



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8463/2020 & CM APPL. 27332/2020**

**SHRI RANJEET KUMAR CHAUDHARY** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Ms. Anjali Jha Manish, Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur and Mr. Paras Aneja, Advocates.

versus

**DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **08.04.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 10.09.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 8, 2025**

*uk*