



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8463/2020 & CM APPL. 27332/2020**

SHRI RANJEET KUMAR CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Priyadarshi Manish, Ms. Anjali
Jha Manish, Mr. Paras Aneja, Mr.
Saurav Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED**Respondent

Through: Mr. V. Shashank Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks for an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel, Mr. V.S.R Krishna, Advocate, is not available today. The request of adjournment is not opposed by counsel for the Petitioner.
2. At request, re-notify on 18th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/ab