



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8463/2020, CM APPL. 27332/2020**

SHRI RANJEET KUMAR CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Jha Manish, Mr.
Priyadarshi Manish and Ms. Shretija
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

**DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED**Respondent

Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
18.05.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 17th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026

nk